

## HAMILTON CREEK (UPPER BERLIN DRIVE) BRIDGE

### POST-BID FINAL ESTIMATE FINANCIAL SPREADSHEET and TABULATION OF BIDS

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Tom Ayres General Contractor, Inc.		R. L. Reimer's Company		Concrete Enterprises, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL*	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					<b>\$538,970.32</b>		<b>\$595,196.70</b>		<b>\$597,635.19</b>
1	Mobilization	LS	All	\$36,971.14	\$36,971.14	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$58,950.00	\$58,950.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$3,167.79	\$3,167.79
3	Temporary Signs	SqFt	160.5	\$10.00	\$1,605.00	\$28.25	\$4,534.13	\$19.53	\$3,134.57
4	Temporary Concrete Barrier, ReflectORIZED	Foot	287.5	\$35.00	\$10,062.50	\$28.00	\$8,050.00	\$14.61	\$4,200.38
5	Temporary Impact Attenuator	Each	24	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
6	Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	Each	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
7	Temporary Striping	SqFt	24	\$2.49	\$59.76	\$2.75	\$66.00	\$6.00	\$144.00
8	Portable Traffic Signal	Each	2	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
9	Flaggers	Hour	160	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$53.00	\$8,480.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
10	Erosion Control	LS	All	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
11	Sediment Barrier	Foot	696	\$3.50	\$2,436.00	\$5.30	\$3,688.80	\$4.00	\$2,784.00
12	Pollution Control Plan	LS	All	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	Work Containment Plan and System	LS	All	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,625.00	\$12,625.00
14	Construction Survey Work	LS	All	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
15	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	All	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	Removal of Surfacing	SqYd	1128.3	\$5.00	\$5,641.50	\$4.75	\$5,359.43	\$0.67	\$755.96
17	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	Foot	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
18	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,417.79	\$4,417.79
19	General Excavation	CuYd	450	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$17.50	\$7,875.00	\$21.18	\$9,531.00
20	Subgrade Geotextile	SqYd	1448	\$1.25	\$1,810.00	\$1.00	\$1,448.00	\$1.04	\$1,505.92
21	Rip Rap Geotextile, Type 1	SqYd	7.1	\$10.00	\$71.00	\$82.50	\$585.75	\$14.09	\$100.04
22	Loose Rip Rap, Class 50	CuYd	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
23	Drainage Curb	Foot	132	\$22.50	\$2,970.00	\$47.00	\$6,204.00	\$15.13	\$1,997.16
24	Bridge Removal Work	LS	All	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$26,925.00	\$26,925.00	\$28,510.03	\$28,510.03
25	Shoring, Cribbing, and Cofferdams	LS	All	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,087.24	\$11,087.24
26	Structure Excavation	LS	All	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,583.90	\$2,583.90
27	Granular Wall Backfill	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,083.90	\$3,083.90
28	Furnish Pile Driving Equipment	LS	All	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,175.00	\$17,175.00	\$10,751.68	\$10,751.68
29	Furnish HP 14x89 Steel Piles	Foot	204	\$50.00	\$10,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,240.00	\$70.13	\$14,306.52
30	Drive HP 14x89 Steel Piles	Each	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1,427.83	\$17,133.96
31	HP 14x89 Steel Pile Splices	Each	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
32	HP 14x89 Steel Pile Reinforced Tips	Each	12	\$161.18	\$1,934.16	\$112.00	\$1,344.00	\$153.50	\$1,842.00
33	Reinforcement	LS	All	\$8,243.26	\$8,243.26	\$21,100.00	\$21,100.00	\$20,087.24	\$20,087.24
34	General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	LS	All	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,600.00	\$29,600.00	\$37,277.81	\$37,277.81
35	Reinforced Concrete Bridge End Panels	SqYd	145	\$240.00	\$34,800.00	\$95.00	\$13,775.00	\$283.58	\$41,119.10
36	30 Inch Precast Prestressed Box Beams	Foot	687	\$255.00	\$175,185.00	\$261.00	\$179,307.00	\$229.51	\$157,673.37
37	2 Tube Steel Rail, Side Mounted	LS	All	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,147.70	\$19,147.70
38	Warranted Spray Waterproofing Membrane	SqFt	2750	\$4.76	\$13,090.00	\$4.75	\$13,062.50	\$4.31	\$11,852.50
39	Aggregate Base	Ton	1461.6	\$18.50	\$27,039.60	\$19.75	\$28,866.60	\$14.65	\$21,412.44
40	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense Graded MHMAC	Ton	517	\$76.00	\$39,292.00	\$80.50	\$41,618.50	\$73.00	\$37,741.00
41	Guardrail, Type 2a	Foot	150	\$23.70	\$3,555.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.70	\$3,555.00
42	Guardrail, Type 3a	Foot	50	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
43	Guardrail Transitions	Each	4	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,825.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00
44	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, TL-3	Each	3	\$2,125.00	\$6,375.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,125.00	\$6,375.00
46	Guardrail Terminals, Flared, TL-3	Each	1	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00
47	Pavement Line Removal	Foot	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.55	\$77.50
48	Longitudinal Pavement Markings, Paint	Foot	1070	\$0.92	\$984.40	\$1.00	\$1,070.00	\$0.65	\$695.50
49	Type "O" Signs In Place	SqFt	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$18.60	\$223.20
50	Seeding Mobilization	LS	All	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
51	Permanent Seeding	Acre	0.1	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$8,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00
52	Remove and Relocate Fence	LS	All	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
53	Stormwater Facility	LS	All	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00

\* BI 32 submitted \$1,934.10, actual \$1,934.16; BI 38 submitted \$13,102.88, actual \$13,090.00; Total submitted \$538,970.32, actual \$538,970.32  
 \*\* BI 8 submitted \$20,000.00, actual \$40,000.00; Total submitted \$606,749.10, actual \$626,749.10  
 \*\*\* BI 3 submitted \$4,025.00, actual \$2,247.00; BI 8 submitted \$17,250.00, actual \$34,500.00; BI 39 submitted \$29,394.45, actual \$30,328.20; Total submitted \$632,661.25, actual \$649,067.00

## HAMILTON CREEK (UPPER BERLIN DRIVE) BRIDGE

### POST-BID FINAL ESTIMATE FINANCIAL SPREADSHEET and TABULATION OF BIDS

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Key Constructors Inc.		Carter & Company, Inc.		Legacy Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL**	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL***
					<b>\$598,130.30</b>		<b>\$626,749.10</b>		<b>\$649,067.00</b>
1	Mobilization	LS	All	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$50,700.00	\$50,700.00	\$63,200.00	\$63,200.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
3	Temporary Signs	SqFt	160.5	\$16.00	\$2,568.00	\$16.00	\$2,568.00	\$14.00	\$2,247.00
4	Temporary Concrete Barrier, ReflectORIZED	Foot	287.5	\$20.00	\$5,750.00	\$30.00	\$8,625.00	\$20.00	\$5,750.00
5	Temporary Impact Attenuator	Each	24	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$1.00	\$24.00
6	Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	Each	40	\$49.00	\$1,960.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
7	Temporary Striping	SqFt	24	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$2.50	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$144.00
8	Portable Traffic Signal	Each	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$34,500.00
9	Flaggers	Hour	160	\$43.00	\$6,880.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$42.75	\$6,840.00
10	Erosion Control	LS	All	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11	Sediment Barrier	Foot	696	\$3.00	\$2,088.00	\$3.75	\$2,610.00	\$4.00	\$2,784.00
12	Pollution Control Plan	LS	All	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00
13	Work Containment Plan and System	LS	All	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00
14	Construction Survey Work	LS	All	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
15	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
16	Removal of Surfacing	SqYd	1128.3	\$2.00	\$2,256.60	\$7.00	\$7,898.10	\$4.50	\$5,077.35
17	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	Foot	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
18	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	All	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
19	General Excavation	CuYd	450	\$17.00	\$7,650.00	\$26.00	\$11,700.00	\$18.00	\$8,100.00
20	Subgrade Geotextile	SqYd	1448	\$2.00	\$2,896.00	\$2.00	\$2,896.00	\$1.35	\$1,954.80
21	Rip Rap Geotextile, Type 1	SqYd	7.1	\$20.00	\$142.00	\$213.38	\$1,515.00	\$16.50	\$117.15
22	Loose Rip Rap, Class 50	CuYd	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
23	Drainage Curb	Foot	132	\$2.25	\$297.00	\$2.25	\$297.00	\$25.00	\$3,300.00
24	Bridge Removal Work	LS	All	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$26,850.00	\$26,850.00
25	Shoring, Cribbing, and Cofferdams	LS	All	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
26	Structure Excavation	LS	All	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
27	Granular Wall Backfill	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
28	Furnish Pile Driving Equipment	LS	All	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,650.00	\$14,650.00
29	Furnish HP 14x89 Steel Piles	Foot	204	\$62.00	\$12,648.00	\$50.00	\$10,200.00	\$52.75	\$10,761.00
30	Drive HP 14x89 Steel Piles	Each	12	\$895.00	\$10,740.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$715.00	\$8,580.00
31	HP 14x89 Steel Pile Splices	Each	6	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
32	HP 14x89 Steel Pile Reinforced Tips	Each	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$195.00	\$2,340.00
33	Reinforcement	LS	All	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
34	General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	LS	All	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$39,880.00	\$39,880.00
35	Reinforced Concrete Bridge End Panels	SqYd	145	\$185.00	\$26,825.00	\$245.00	\$35,525.00	\$255.00	\$36,975.00
36	30 Inch Precast Prestressed Box Beams	Foot	687	\$241.00	\$165,567.00	\$225.00	\$154,575.00	\$255.00	\$175,185.00
37	2 Tube Steel Rail, Side Mounted	LS	All	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,215.00	\$23,215.00	\$26,990.00	\$26,990.00
38	Warranted Spray Waterproofing Membrane	SqFt	2750	\$4.32	\$11,880.00	\$5.00	\$13,750.00	\$4.00	\$11,000.00
39	Aggregate Base	Ton	1461.6	\$22.00	\$32,155.20	\$20.00	\$29,232.00	\$20.75	\$30,328.20
40	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense Graded MHMAC	Ton	517	\$73.00	\$37,741.00	\$75.00	\$38,775.00	\$74.00	\$38,258.00
41	Guardrail, Type 2a	Foot	150	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$23.70	\$3,555.00
42	Guardrail, Type 3a	Foot	50	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
43	Guardrail Transitions	Each	4	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
44	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, TL-3	Each	3	\$2,460.00	\$7,380.00	\$2,125.00	\$6,375.00	\$2,125.00	\$6,375.00
46	Guardrail Terminals, Flared, TL-3	Each	1	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
47	Pavement Line Removal	Foot	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
48	Longitudinal Pavement Markings, Paint	Foot	1070	\$1.75	\$1,872.50	\$1.00	\$1,070.00	\$1.75	\$1,872.50
49	Type "O" Signs In Place	SqFt	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$228.00	\$22.00	\$264.00
50	Seeding Mobilization	LS	All	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
51	Permanent Seeding	Acre	0.1	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$850.00
52	Remove and Relocate Fence	LS	All	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
53	Stormwater Facility	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00

\* BI 32 submitted \$1,934.10, actual \$1,934.16; BI 38 submitted \$13,102.88, actual \$13,090.00; Total submitted \$538,970.32, actual \$538,970.00  
 \*\* BI 8 submitted \$20,000.00, actual \$40,000.00; Total submitted \$606,749.10, actual \$626,749.10  
 \*\*\* BI 3 submitted \$4,025.00, actual \$2,247.00; BI 8 submitted \$17,250.00, actual \$34,500.00; BI 39 submitted \$29,394.45, actual \$30,328.20; Total submitted \$632,661.25, actual \$649,067.00

**HAMILTON CREEK (UPPER BERLIN DRIVE) BRIDGE**

**POST-BID FINAL ESTIMATE FINANCIAL SPREADSHEET and TABULATION OF BIDS**

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	CP Construction LLC		Wildish Standard Paving Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					<b>\$692,292.86</b>		<b>\$698,057.96</b>
1	Mobilization	LS	All	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,800.00	\$69,800.00
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	All	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SqFt	160.5	\$15.00	\$2,407.50	\$18.00	\$2,889.00
4	Temporary Concrete Barrier, ReflectORIZED	Foot	287.5	\$19.00	\$5,462.50	\$30.00	\$8,625.00
5	Temporary Impact Attenuator	Each	24	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
6	Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	Each	40	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
7	Temporary Striping	SqFt	24	\$2.49	\$59.76	\$6.00	\$144.00
8	Portable Traffic Signal	Each	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Flaggers	Hour	160	\$43.00	\$6,880.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
10	Erosion Control	LS	All	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	Sediment Barrier	Foot	696	\$4.20	\$2,923.20	\$5.00	\$3,480.00
12	Pollution Control Plan	LS	All	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
13	Work Containment Plan and System	LS	All	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
14	Construction Survey Work	LS	All	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	All	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	Removal of Surfacing	SqYd	1128.3	\$6.00	\$6,769.80	\$5.00	\$5,641.50
17	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	Foot	50	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
18	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	All	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	General Excavation	CuYd	450	\$27.00	\$12,150.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00
20	Subgrade Geotextile	SqYd	1448	\$1.00	\$1,448.00	\$1.50	\$2,172.00
21	Rip Rap Geotextile, Type 1	SqYd	7.1	\$3.00	\$21.30	\$2.00	\$14.20
22	Loose Rip Rap, Class 50	CuYd	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
23	Drainage Curb	Foot	132	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$25.00	\$3,300.00
24	Bridge Removal Work	LS	All	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
25	Shoring, Cribbing, and Cofferdams	LS	All	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	Structure Excavation	LS	All	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
27	Granular Wall Backfill	LS	All	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	Furnish Pile Driving Equipment	LS	All	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	Furnish HP 14x89 Steel Piles	Foot	204	\$51.00	\$10,404.00	\$65.00	\$13,260.00
30	Drive HP 14x89 Steel Piles	Each	12	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
31	HP 14x89 Steel Pile Splices	Each	6	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$0.01	\$0.06
32	HP 14x89 Steel Pile Reinforced Tips	Each	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
33	Reinforcement	LS	All	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
34	General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	LS	All	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
35	Reinforced Concrete Bridge End Panels	SqYd	145	\$330.00	\$47,850.00	\$250.00	\$36,250.00
36	30 Inch Precast Prestressed Box Beams	Foot	687	\$288.00	\$197,856.00	\$319.00	\$219,153.00
37	2 Tube Steel Rail, Side Mounted	LS	All	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
38	Warranted Spray Waterproofing Membrane	SqFt	2750	\$4.20	\$11,550.00	\$6.30	\$17,325.00
39	Aggregate Base	Ton	1461.6	\$24.00	\$35,078.40	\$17.00	\$24,847.20
40	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense Graded MHMAC	Ton	517	\$80.00	\$41,360.00	\$80.00	\$41,360.00
41	Guardrail, Type 2a	Foot	150	\$23.70	\$3,555.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
42	Guardrail, Type 3a	Foot	50	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
43	Guardrail Transitions	Each	4	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
44	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, TL-3	Each	3	\$2,125.00	\$6,375.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
46	Guardrail Terminals, Flared, TL-3	Each	1	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
47	Pavement Line Removal	Foot	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
48	Longitudinal Pavement Markings, Paint	Foot	1070	\$0.92	\$984.40	\$0.90	\$963.00
49	Type "O" Signs In Place	SqFt	12	\$19.00	\$228.00	\$22.00	\$264.00
50	Seeding Mobilization	LS	All	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
51	Permanent Seeding	Acre	0.1	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00
52	Remove and Relocate Fence	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
53	Stormwater Facility	LS	All	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

\* BI 32 submitted \$1,934.10, actual \$1,934.16; BI 38 submitted \$13,102.88, actual \$13,090.00; Total submitted  
 \*\* BI 8 submitted \$20,000, actual \$40,000.00; Total submitted \$606,749.10, actual \$626,749.10  
 \*\*\* BI 3 submitted \$4,025.00, actual \$2,247.00; BI 8 submitted \$17,250.00, actual \$34,500.00; BI 39  
 submitted \$29,394.45, actual \$30,328.20; Total submitted \$632,661.25, actual \$649,067.00